Getting on the Bus

Central Athens is a fixed-stop zone:

drivers will only stop
at marked bus stops, so
please wait for the bus
at a sign or shelter. See
maps for stop locations.

Each bus has a ramp or lift to

During Your Trip

Have your exact fare or pass ready
as you board the bus. Fares go in
the top of the glass farebox; drivers
do not carry change.

After paying, move promptly to a
seat or hold onto a grab rail.

Front row seats are reserved for our

Leaving the Bus

Signal that your stop is near by
telling the driver, or by pulling the
gold cord by the window; the “stop
requested” sign will light. Wait

until the bus is fully stopped to exit.

Exit the bus at any bus stop or stop
sign in fixed-stop zones. In flag

provide access to passengers elderl
with disabilities; seating
includes positions for mobility

devices and oxygen tanks.

seat o

Rural Hail Zones

Outlying parts of our service area
are flag (a.k.a “hail” zones.) In
these zones you can wave to the
bus anywhere on the line and the
driver will stop for you to board
at the nearest safe place.

tively
servic

Hail zones are marked on the
map by a salmon-colored border.
Far E State St, Columbus Rd, The
Plains, Chauncey, Albany, &
Nelsonville are flag zones.

A disabled person with a personal care

attendant (PCA) may have that PCA ride with

them to their destination free.

Service animals may board with their
owner unrestrained. Other animals must
be kept leashed or in a carrier.

ADA Paratransit Service

If you are disabled and cannot use

APT fixed-route stops, paratransit service
does pickups and dropoffs up to 3/4 of a mile
(one-way) away from APT bus lines from the
hours of 8 am-8 pm.

Paratransit service is available to qualified
applicants following a functional assess-
ment made by APT staff and healthcare
professionals.

Applications are at
www.athenstransit.org/paratransit.

To schedule a paratransit ride call
740-592-2727; call 24 hours in advance to
assure a smooth pickup. Office hours are
Mon through Fri 8am-4pm.

Passengers wishing to cancel a trip request should or from our website.
call dispatch as soon as practical. Excessive no-shows

may result in suspension from transportation

privileges. More information can be found in the

terms presented in APT’s Public Policies.

passengers; please move to another

seated.

Reasonable Modification

APT provides reasonable modifica-
tion to policies and procedures to
customers to ensure they can effec-

modification should clearly describe
what they need in order to use APT's
bus and paratransit services. To make
a request, please contact us. See
contact information to the right.

zones you may exit at any safe
location. Leaving the bus while in a Public Tmnsportation
middle traffic lane is prohibited for f01’
passenger safety.

y, disabled, or pregnant

r stand to allow them to be

Everyone!

Rider Guide

/40-592-2727

athenstransit.or

Contacts & Comments

For comments, complaints (including

Title VI and ADA complaints), reason-

able modification requests, or sugges-
397 W. State St

6 tions, please contact:
Athens, OH 45701
email: info@athenstransit.org
Phone: 740-592-2727

use the agency’s transit

es. Individuals requesting a Transit Director

Athens Public Transit

T

APT is managed and operated by

@il HockingAthens Perry Community Action. [

o - =

How/Where to Buy

Single rides are paid in cash at
boarding. 30-ride punch card tickets
are also for sale on the bus.

@ Other formats of this guide
& are available on request.
Athens Public Transit
complies with Title VI
of the Civil Rights Act
and with all Americans
with Disabilities Act
(ADA) standards.

For accessible phone service
call the Ohio Relay Line:

1-800-750-0570
OR

Unlimited-ride picture passes are
made at the Mayor’s Office, City
Building 1st floor, open weekdays
8am to 4pm.

Please bring a photo ID, which
will be used for your pass picture.
Passes can be bought with cash or
check.

City Building
8 Washington S
Athens OH 4570%
o v

Discounted Fares

Patrons who are 65 and older or have a disability qualify for reduced
rates through the Ohio Elderly & Disabled Fare Assistance Program.
Discounts apply when a valid blue ID card or picture pass is shown
when boarding.

Applicants for an E&D ID or pass must bring a certification form
signed by a healthcare professional or social worker to the Mayor’s
Office; this form is available on the bus, from the Mayor’s Office,

For more details on the E&D fare application process visit:
www.athenstransit.org/eligibility-requirements.

Athens Public Transit is a fixed route service of the City of Athens, Ohio

‘Additional funding ===~

comes from FTA, ODOT, ===

fares, contracts, and advertising. T —

- —
hapcap @ @
Free Rides & Connections

Children 10 & under ride free with
an accompanying adult.

Adult Ride........ $1 ........ 50¢
Day Pass......cccccueeue. $3......... $1.50

30-Ride Ticket.......... $25 ....... $12 Transfers between buses are free
except for transfers to/from Line 7.
Both buses must be present, tell your

driver that you are transferring.

120-day.....coceerrenneene $80.......... $40 APT offers connections at the
Baker Center Bus Hub (above.)

Annual........ceeevenenne.. $140......... $70 The OU CATS shuttle also stops

Youth 11-17, 120-Day...... $15 there. GoBus stops outside the ground
floor of Baker - take the escalators.

Youth 11-17, One-Year........$40
T ; ' Students, Faculty, and Staff of Ohio
1 University can ride APT free of charge

by showing their OU ID.




County Home

6

Chauncey

\ . Timepoint stop
) Continues to/from Xﬂ News and service alerts: AthensTransitOH (Facebook) Road Bus stop
L% - . °
e Jl-e N\ Athens_Transit (X) S0 Bikeway Turnaround
Plains Athens ~ Sells Park :
Elementary High . 5 Parks and Rec  [7f8] {)I{ll'fgl;‘égl})’
i, : . U.S.Rt. 33 : . .
() Johnson ., O¢O N Ohio Umver51ty
Connett CamahaVanmw . _ .
| . . . S Rural Bus Hail Zone
The P HidoryCresk 1 * Athens,Ohio = Dalion
4th  Evergreen Estates ﬁ o|o g ‘
. =] (%)
P I ains S % - Market on State
0: e %
o ofo N E State Y w
‘o’. o o o =
o L
e oo O Elmwood fc \ @ EA v Walmart 7 e—)))
.o' 5 N (d eSEEEE’ .7 EENEEESEESEEEEEEEEEEEEED
s '  d / O‘LO o Holzer Clinic
“0 6 3 Maplewood - LInCO|n ““ -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1% o 2
:0.‘ g ? Ohio E E “0"
R 8 o = S o
: Morris s
: i Ya | st . : US. Rt. 50
. N Stimson :
RN B state A 3 — - — — —
. m Q@ . . A \ r 1
: . i . 5 & : Maln ! S UPTOWN - College
‘ Fairgrounds W Washington = ) : B | Q@ v Green Athens Public Transit
‘x’ 3 W Union WUSOC us RTech & Copeland g is closed Sundays,
— Hub | A S il | and for the following
.. K | President St n national holidays:
‘e, ibO’BIeness | Bentley Lindley |
““., Hospital ; New Year’s Day
., - H Memorial Da
‘. s | . Alden y
., K Scripps Library | 4th of July
g Mulberry Hub @
‘s, 0.” | uBael:tre)r/ C:nter Labor De}y.
* - QL Park Place Thanksgiving
| & | Porter | Christmas Eve @
© o bus .
[ 5 Baker Center Christmas Day
| N I J
1
Landmarks
........... ¢ Housing Shopping Ohio University
LTS SN BN Athens Gardens € ALDI @ Alden Library
W Beasley Mill Y Big Lots @ Baker Center
Campus Heights Y& Kroger Clippinger

| M Community Center
- A Dairy Barn
’ *See Line 7a & 7n A Post Office
Map Insert for Stop A Middle School
' Locations in A Social Security Office
Albany & Nelsonville B West Elementary
Berkley/Andover Rt.33

9 Real-time map and arrivals: athenstransit.org/tracker

5 .
iry Ln E q)\%Q Civic
N
V' d 5 [ N | > B Athens Library

I ARTS/West

<l'> Transit directions: athenstransit.org/trip-planner

Connecting bus hub

Map Key U

Il Heritage Commons
I Hope Drive

Mill Street Village
IEB Palmer Place
Putnam Square
Il Riverpark Towers
River’s Edge/Gate
The Summit

BB Kershaw Greene
U. Commons

U. Courtyard

Y¥ Farmers Market
Y¥ Plains Plaza
YW Seamans

Medical

Bl Athens Medical
e Castrop Center
& Hopewell Health
el Parks Hall

3 VA Clinic

Ml Marietta Memorial

€P Morton

@ Ping Center
Central Food
@D Grover Center
HCOM

@D Innovation Center
@D Jefferson Hall
Convo

@D Shively Hall
McCracken
Nelson Hall

You can bring your bike along!
Each bus has a front rack
that can hold 2 bicycles at a
time. Racks flip down - ask
your driver if you have
questions about how to use
the bike rack.

Updated: Maaul4, 2024



. & & & X0
& \\L’ N \/O N X &)
q}&’b %®'§ q;z\’b* C/{\'b %6e Q)\Q %’Q\éo @@% é}oo
& e & & n: & & QQ,"’ N &
® S ® ® ® s® S\ N O
:03, :02, :02, :00, 00, :59, :58, :57, :56, \z\oQQ/
N (@) Q!
:36, :37, :37, :39, @ 42, 42, 45, 46, \ :54 éa -
& & ¢ ‘ D & ¢ 49 <
& S &N @ & & EStateSt o
ol & 5 & N N O > &
o S \_’5\' S As R (2 O\/‘/
) (/O (,}Q‘ Q\oQ
:04, :35,
Carpenter & Court :05, State & Morris
& y [ ]
:34,:.04 Carpenter & Grosvenor L ln e runs
:06, 33, once
Congress & W State - Court & W State G?t St?P by step an hour
= trip directions:
:07, 32, . i
Congress /Washington 9 Court & Washington athenstransit.org/trip-planner
Q . . . .
5 See the real-time Weekdays 7:30a to 7:23p 6:48a to 9:54p
08 31, location of your bus: Closed Saturdays & Sundays
Richland & President Court & President athenstransit.org/tracker
_U.) First stop of the day: First stop of the day:
:30, :00 (D)Baker Center Hub / Baker Center Hub
23, (A)
Mulberry Last stop of the day: Last stop of the day:
2256 Richland & W Green Richland & West Green Dr
Dispatcher
Kennedy @ 740‘ 5 9 2 - 2 7 2 7 Standard bus fare is
Ridges 12 7_ 1 _ 1 Ohio Relay Service $1.00 per one-way trip.
for disabilities Transfers are free.
Dairy & Connections to other lines can be
S Park” .
20, -5/ Richland & Dai . made in uptown Athens at the
Richland & Dairy .1 5, ichian ary n AthenSTranSItOH Baker Center Hub on W Mulberr}].
Richland & Summit :16, :20, :53 Richland & Courtyard
Richland & McDonald’s :16, X @Athens_Transit 9 connects with: 6
Campus Heights:19, :44 O Richland & Chase Bank .. . Students, faculty, and staff of Ohio
; Cor athenStran5|t-0r9 . University can use APT free
. Richland & Canterbury ~ ~wp» connects with: ycanu
Richland Ave Richland / of charge - show your valid Ohio
Athens Sun & Fun ) ) University ID to the driver as you
Berkley/ A = Arrival Time Clieds Wlthlyour, SN ST board.
Andover Richland / D = Departure Time connection locations.

Log Cabin Gifts

Updated: May 14, 2024



symbol key: | | Line does not visit these stops |

Bus Stop

A.M.

Monday through Friday

Street Intersection / Landmarks Nearby
Leave West Mulberry St Baker Center Bus Hub 7:00a 7:30 8:00a 8:30 9:00a 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30§12:00 12:30 1:00p 1:30 2:00p 2:30 3:00p 3:30 4:00p 4:30 5:00p 5:30 6:00p 6:30 7:00p 8:00p 9:00p
Court / President Chubb, Lindley, Bentley 701 731 801 831 901 931 1001 10:31 11:01 11:31§12:01 12:31 1:.01 1:31 2:01 2:31 301 331 401 431 501 531 601 631 701 801 901
Court / Washington Courthouse, City Hall, Chase 7:02 7:32 802 832 902 932 1002 10:32 11:02 11:32 | 12:02 12:32 1:.02 1:32 2:02 2:32 3:02 332 402 432 502 532 602 632 702 802 902
Court / West State Casa, Dale’s Valero 7:03 7:33 803 833 903 9:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03 12:33 1:03 1:33 2:03 2:33 3:03 3:33 403 433 503 533 603 633 7:03 803 9:03
Carpenter / Grosvenor Carpenter Hall, Family Dollar 7:04 7:34 8:.04 8:34 9:04 9:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34)12:04 12:34 1:04 1:34 2:04 2:34 3:04 3:34 4:04 4:34 504 534 6:04 6:34 7:04 8:04 9:04
East State / Morris AAA, East Elementary 705 735 805 835 905 9:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35}) 12:05 12:35 1:.05 1:35 205 2:35 305 335 405 435 505 535 605 635 705 805 9:05
East State / Watt Village Bakery, LCR Realty 7:06 7:36 806 836 9:06 9:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36§ 12:06 12:36 1:06 1:36 2:06 2:36 3:06 3:36 406 4:36 506 536 606 636 7:06 806 9:06
East State / May Speedway, Avalanche Pizza 7.07 7:37 807 837 907 937 1007 10:37 11:.07 11:37 | 12:07 12:37 1.07 1:37 2:.07 2:37 307 337 407 437 507 537 607 637 7:07 807 907
East State / Home St Class A Sounds, Baymont Inn 7:.07 7:37 807 837 907 937 1007 10:37 11:.07 11:37 | 12:07 12:37 1.07 1.37 207 2:37 3:07 337 407 437 507 537 607 637 707 807 907
Community Center City Pool, Skate Park 7:09 7:39 8:09 8:39 9:09 9:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39)12:09 12:39 1:09 1:39 2:09 2:39 3:09 3:39 4:09 4:39 5:09 539 6:09 6:39 7:09 8:09 9:09
Athens Mall Social Security, AT&T, Dollar Tree 712 742 812 842 912 942 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 | 12:12 12:42 1:12 142 2:12 2142 312 342 412 442 5112 542 612 642 712 812 9112
Kroger Big Lots, Save a Lot, Autozone 712 742 812 842 912 942 10:12 1042 11:12 11:42 | 12:12 12:42  1:12 142 212 2:42 312 342 412 442 512 542 612 642 712 812 912
Walmart Burger King, Friendly Paws 7:15 7:45 8:15 8:45 9:15 9:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45)12:15 12:45 1:15 1:45 2:15 2:45 3:15 3:45 4:15 4:45 5:15 5145 6:15 6:45 7:15 8:15 9:15
Sleep Outfitters Gran Ranchero, Hibbett, Lowes 7:24 746 824 846 924 9146 10:24 10:46 11:24 11:46 | 12:24 12:46 1:24 1:46 2:24 2146 3:24 346 424 446 524 546 624 646 724 824 924
East State / Hope Drive Quidell, Pepsi, Mini Storage | 7:49 | 8:49 | 9:49 | 10:49 | 11:49 | 12:49 | 1:49 | 2:49 | 3:49 | 4:49 | 5:49 | 6:49 | | |
Holzer Clinic Super 8 Motel, Autotech | 7:51 | 8:51 | 9:51 | 10:51 | 1151 | 12:51 | 1:51 | 2:51 | 3:51 | 4:51 | 5:51 | 6:51 | | |
East State / Hope Drive Mini Storage, Quidell v 7:54 v 8:54 v 9:54 v 1054 v 11:54 % 1254 v 1:54 % 2:54 % 3:54 v 4:54 v 5:54 v 6:54 % % v
Market on State Athena Grand, Farmers Mkt 7:26p 8:26p 9:26p
970 East State Shade, Sleep Outfitters 7:27 757 827 857 927 957 10:27 10:57 1127 11:57 | 12:27 12:57 1:27 157 227 257 327 357 427 457 527 557 627 657 727 827 927
East State / Robinson Mac's, HVB, ALDI, Walmart 7:28 7:58 828 858 9:28 9:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 | 12:28 12:58 1:28 1:58 2:28 2:58 3:28 3:58 4:28 4:58 528 558 6:28 658 7:28 828 9:28
Big Lots Save-a-Lot, Sprint, Kroger 7:29 7:59 8:29 8:59 9:29 9:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59]12:29 12:59 1:29 1:59 2:29 2:59 3:29 3:59 4:29 4:59 5:29 559 6:29 6:59 7:29 8:29 9:29
East State / Eden Firestone, Athens Mall, Monro 730 800 830 900 930 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00§ 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 7:30 830 9:30
East State / Charles Donatos, Com Ctr, New Mkt, Sol  7:30 8:00 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30f12:00 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30 6:00 6:30 7:00 7:30 8:30 9:30
East State / Harris ODNR, Athens Medical Ctr 7:32 802 832 9:02 932 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32 ) 12:02 12:32 1:02 1:32 2:02 2:32 302 332 402 432 502 532 602 632 702 732 832 932
East State / May Speedway, Avalanche Pizza 7:32 802 832 902 932 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32 f 12:02 12:32 1:02 1:32 2:02 232 302 332 402 432 502 532 6:02 632 7.02 7:32 832 932
East State / Watt LCR Realty, Athens Bread Co 7:33 803 833 9:03 9:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33 | 12:03 12:33 1:03 1:33 2:03 2:33 3:03 3:33 403 433 503 533 603 633 7.03 733 833 933
East State / Morris AAA, East Elementary, Liz Maule 7:34 804 8:34 9:04 9:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 | 12:04 12:34 1:04 1:34 2:04 2:34 3:04 334 404 434 504 534 604 634 704 734 834 934
Carpenter / Court Masonic Lodge, Broneys 7:35 8:05 8:35 9:05 9:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35§12:05 12:35 1:05 1:35 2:05 2:35 3:05 3:35 4:05 4:35 5:05 5:35 6:05 6:35 7:05 7:35 8:35 9:35
Congress / West State SE Ohio History Center, O'Betty's 7:36 806 8:36 9:06 9:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 | 12:06 12:36 1:06 1:36 2:06 2:36 3:06 3:36 4:.06 436 506 536 6:06 636 7:.06 7:36 836 9:36
Congress / Washington Salaam, Donkey Coffee 737 807 837 907 937 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 | 12:07 12:37 1:.07 1:37 2:07 2:37 307 337 407 437 507 537 607 637 707 737 837 937
Richland / President RTech, Haning, Bentley, BW3 7:38 8:08 8:38 9:08 9:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38)12:08 12:38 1:08 1:38 2:08 2:38 3:08 3:38 4:08 4:38 5:08 5:38 6:08 6:38 7:08 7:38 8:38 9:38
Richland / West Green Dr Convo, HCOM, Grover, Porter 7:39 809 839 9:09 939 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 | 12:09 12:39 1:09 1:39 2:09 2:39 309 339 409 439 509 539 609 639 709 7:39 839 9:39
The Ridges, front Kennedy Museum, Voinovich Schl | 8:12 | 9:12 | 10:12 | 11:12 | 12:12 | 1:12 | 2:12 | 3:12 | 4:12 | 5:12 | 6:12 | 7:12 | | |
The Ridges, rear Mail Room, CDC, Printing Svcs | 8:13 | 9:13 | 10:13 | 11:13 | 12:13 | 1:13 | 2:13 | 3:13 | 4:13 | 5:13 | 6:13 | 7:13 | | |
South Park Dr / Dairy Ln Putt People 1st, Dairy Barn | 8:14 | 9:14 | 1014 | 1:14 | 1224 | 1:14 | 2:14 | 3:14 | 4:14 | 5:14 | 6:14 | 7:14 | | |
Dairy Ln / Richland Richland Park, OU Inn v 8:15 v 9:15 v 10:15 v 11:15 v 12:15 v 1:15 v 2:15 \ 3:15 v 4:15 v 5:15 v 6:15 v 7:15 v v v
Richland / Summit Purple Chopstix, Stop n' Cop 7:42 8:16 8:42 9:16 9:42 10:16 10:42 11:16 11:42§12:16 12:42 1:16 1:42 2:16 2:42 3:16 3142 4:16 442 5116 542 6:16 6:42 7:16 7:42 842 9:42
Richland / Hooper McDonalds, Peddler & Packer 742 816 842 916 9142 10:16 10:42 11:16 11:42 | 12:16 12:42 1116 1:42 2116 2:42 3116 342 416 442 516 542 616 642 716 742 842 942
Carriage Hill Campus Heights Apartments 7:44 819 8:44 919 9:44 10119 10:44 11:19 11:44) 12:19 12:44 1:19 1:44 2:19 2:44 319 3:44 419 444 519 544 619 6:44 T:19 7:44 8:44 9:44
Richland / Canterbury C&E, Huddle Tire 7:46 | 8:46 | 9:46 | 1046 | 11:46 | 1246 | 1:46 | 2:46 | 3:46 | 4:46 | 5:46 | 6:46 | 7:46 846  9:46
Richland / Sun & Fun Sun & Fun, Head Start, Dynasty 7:46 | 8:46 | 9:46 | 10:46 | 11:46 | 12:46 | 1:46 | 2:46 | 3:46 | 4:46 | 5:46 | 6:46 | 7:46 8:46  9:46
Richland / Log Cabin Gifts Gas station, Log Cabin L3 7:47 | 8:47 | 9:47 | 10:47 | 11:47 | 12:47 | 1:47 | 2:47 | 3:47 | 4:47 | 5:47 | 6:47 | 747 8147 947
Berkley Turnaround (The 3 starts here) | | | | | | | | | | | |
Andover Road Athens Apts 6:49 7:49 | 8:49 | 9:49 | 10:49 | 11:49) | 12:49 | 1:49 | 2:49 | 3:49 | 4:49 | 5:49 | 6:49 | 7:49 8:49 9:49
Richland / Log Cabin Gifts Log Cabin, Gas station 6:51 7:51 | 8:51 | 9:51 | 10:51 | 11:51 | 12:51 | 1:51 | 2:51 | 3:51 | 4:51 | 5:51 | 6:51 | 7551 851 951
Richland / Sun & Fun Sun & Fun, Head Start 6:51 7:51 | 8:51 | 9:51 | 1051 | 11:51 | 1251 | 1:51 | 251 | 3:51 | 4:51 | 5:51 | 6:51 | 7:51 851 951
Richland / Canterbury C&E Hardware 6:52 7:52 | 8:52 | 9:52 | 10:52 | 11:52§) | 12:52 | 1:52 | 2:52 | 3:52 | 4:52 | 5:52 | 6:52 | 7:52 8:52 9:52
Richland / Chase Bank Chase, Peddler/Packer 6:53 7:53 v 8:53 v 9:53 \ 10:53 \ 11:53 \ 12:53 \ 1:53 \ 2:53 \ 3:53 \ 4:53 \ 5:53 v 6:53 v 7:53 853 9:53
Richland / Courtyard HVB, DP Dough 6:53 7:53 8:20 8:53 9:20 9:553 10:20 10:53 11:20 11:53 | 12:20 12:53 1:20 1:53 2:20 2:53 3:20 3:53 4:20 4:53 5:20 5:53 6:20 6:53 7:20 7:53 853 9153
Richland / Dairy Lane OU Inn, Speed Queen 6:54 7:54 820 854 9220 954 10:20 10:54 11:20 11:54 | 12:20 12:54 1:20  1:54 2220 254 320 354 420 454 520 554 620 654 720 7:54 854 954
Richland / W Green Dr Grover, Walter halls  6:56 7:56 8:22 8:56 9:22 9:56 10:22 10:56 11:22 11:5612:22 12:56 1:22 1:56 2:22 2:56 3:22 3:56 4:22 4:56 5:22 556 6:22 6:56 7:22p 7:56 8:56 9:56p
Arrive West Mulberry Baker Center Hub 6:57a 7:57a 8:23 8:57a 9:23 9:57a 10:23 10:57 11:23 11:57§12:23 12:57 1:23 1:57p 2:23 2:57p 3:23 3:57p 4:23 4:57p 5:23 5:57p 6:23 6:57p — 7:57p 8:57p

Updated: May 14, 2024




Summer 2024

. First stop of the day:

Llne runs Clarke Street - Sheltering Arms
olce Last stop of the day:

an hour 2nd Street & Central Avenue
Weekdays, 2:45p to 9:45
Y pro P Standard bus fare is
Closed Saturdays & Sundays $1.00 per one-way trip.
This schedule will be in effect May 13th through August 23rd, 2024 & &
. e><<’ © & & %‘9@- Market Zn State
& x¢ 12 Arri
Co"" %‘o@ Q‘,\Q\' Q,(’&’b‘é\& ° 4:120 Leave

46 2nd / Central
\

Clarke (Sheltering Arms)
€45 §:41

:4v7 Shafer/ Central

UPTOWN Z=>

48O Shafer / Union

Yia
:38 Moore / Shafer
West
A G .3"
49 Q:37 reen Y
Y | W Green / Shafer

A % Dispatcher
7 Students, faculty, and staff of Ohio

\:5(5 f/@%/ @ 740— 5 9 2 —2 7 2 7 University can use APT free

Ohion University ,, . -~

S : . .
Campus Hall 176)? % Ohio Relay Service of charge - show your valid Ohio
4 J}/,o 7— 1 - 1 for disabilities University ID to the driver as you
54 o board.
£ South KN <r> Get step by step .
- 50 P :
X @Athens_Transit g athenstransit.org/trip-planner Sundays, New Year’s Day,
/)/O Memorial Day, July 4th, Labor Day,
n Athens Public Transit OL} o T Thapksgiving, Christmas Eve and
: %% location of your bus: Christmas Day
@) athenstransit.org % .
athenstransit.org/tracker

May 10, 2024



Line
Summer 2024 Schedule

This schedule will be in effect
May 13th through August 23rd, 2024

Monday - Friday

Bus Stop

Street Intersection / Landmarks Nearby

Arrive Market on State
Leave Market on State

Athena Grand Cinema, Farmers Market

BMV, Texas Roadhouse, Tractor Supply

m Leave Clarke Sheltering Arms, West Elementary 2:45p 3:45p 4:45p 5:45p 6:45p 7:45p 8:45p
b 2nd / Central City Code and Engineering 2:46 346 446 546 646 746  8:46
5—" W State / Central Miller’s Chicken, 244 W State 2:47 3:47 4:47 547 6:47 7:47  8:47
8 Shafer / West Union W Union Cemetery, Diles, WUSOC 2:48 3148 448 548 648 748 848
8_ W Green Dr / Shafer St Culinary Services 2:49 3149 449 549 649 7:49 8:49
< S Green Dr/ Unv Terrace Clippinger Lab, Ping Rec Center 2:52 352 452 552 652 7:52 8:52
) Race Street Morton Hall, Scott Quad, Gordy Hall 2:54 3:54 454 5:54 6:54 7:54 8:54
@) Stewart St - Front Four Nelson, Shively, Riverpark Twrs 2:55 3:55 4:55 5:55 6:55 7:55 8:55
% Stewart / East Union Jefferson Hall, McCracken, Milliron 256 356 456 556 656 756 856
g Stewart / Mill St Christ the King Parish, Siegfried Hall 2:57 3:57 4:57 5:57 657 757 8:57
(2 Palmer / Stimson Hocking Valley Bank, Palmer Place 2:58 358 458 558 6:58 7:58 8:58
8 Stimson / Campbell Jackie O's, Sonic, Mill St Village 2:59 3:59 4:59 5:59 6:59 7:59 8:59
= Morris / May Red Cross, Hughes Funeral Home 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00
o May / Lincoln Near east side neighborhood 3:.00 400 500 6:00 7:00 800 9:00
g Lincoln / Home St Athens Library, Putham Square 3:01 4:01 501 6:010 7:01 8:01 9:01
~ Community Center City Pool, Skate Park, Visitor Center 3:04 4:04 5:04 6:04 7:04 8:04 9:04
g Athens Mall Social Security Office, AT&T Store 3:06 406 506 606 7:06 806 9:06
w Kroger Big Lots, Save a Lot, Autozone 3:07 4:07 5:07 6:07 7:07 8:07 9:07
§ WalMart Burger King , Mac's, OU Credit Union 3:09p 4:09p 5:09p 6:09p 7:09p 8:09p 9:09p
) Sleep Outfitters Gran Ranchero, Pet Land, Lowes 3:10 4:10 5:10 6:10 7:10 8:10 9:10

(‘% 970 East State St West bound across from Sleep Outfitters 3:22 422 522 622 722 8:22 9:22
(‘Q'_ East State / Robinson Mac's, Friendly Paws, HVB, Walmart 3:22 4:22 5:22 6:22 7:22 8:22 9:22
g Big Lots T-Mobile, Save-a-Lot, Kroger, ALDI 3:23  4:23 5:23 6:23 7:23 8:23 9:23
c East State / Eden Firestone, Don Wood, Athens Mall 3:24 4:24 5:24 6:24 7:24 8:24 9:24
8_ East State / Charles Donatos, Comm Ctr, NAPA, New Mkt 324 424 524 624 724 824 924
<. Home St/ Lincoln Putnam Square, Athens Library 3:26 4:26 526 6:26 7:26 8:26 9:26
o Lincoln / May Near east side neighborhood 3:27 4:27 5:27 6:27 7:27 8:27 9:27
8 May / Morris Red Cross, Hughes Funeral Home 3:27  4:27 5:27 6:27 7:27 8:27 9:27
3 Campbell / Stimson Jackie O's, Sonic, Mill St Village 3:28 4:28 5:28 6:28 7:28 8:28 9:28
g Stimson / Palmer china Fortune, HVB, USPS, Farmacy 3:29 4:29 5:29 6:29 7:29 8:29 9:29
w Mill / Stewart Christ the King Parish, Siegfried Hall 3:30 430 530 6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30
8 Stewart / East Union McCracken, Jefferson, Milliron Apts 3:31 4:31 5:31 6:31 7:31 8:31 9:31
@) Stewart St - Front Four Nelson, Shively, Riverpark Twrs 3:31 4:31 5:31 6:31 7:31 8:31 9:31
(3D Race St Morton Hall, Scott Quad, Gordy Hall 3:32 4:32 5:32 6:32 7:32 8:32 9:32
=t | S Green Dr/Unv Terrace Clippinger Lab, Ping Rec Center 3:34 434 534 634 7:34 834 934
m W Green Dr / Shafer St Culinary Services 3:37 4:37 5:37 6:37 7:37 8:37 9:37
> Moore / Shafer 0OuU Credit Union 3:38 438 538 638 7:383 838 9:38
('<D Arrive Clarke Sheltering Arms, West Elementary 341 441 541 641  7:41 841 941

Updated May 10, 2024

Connections:

Though Line 4 does not have timed connections with other
APT lines, connections with a wait can be made at Shafer/W
State, W Union/Shafer, Richland at Grover, and at any stop
along East State Street.

Connections to free CATS shuttle loops on the Ohio University
Campus are available at most campus stops. Intercity GoBus
service is available at Baker Center (1st floor) and at the Athens
Community Center on E State St.



Standard bus fare is
$1.00 per one-way
trip. Transfers are free.

6 connects with: 9

@ connects with:

Dispatcher

740-592-2727

7 1 1 Ohio Relay Service
I for disabilities

Get step by step
trip directions:

athenstransit.org/trip-planner

See the real-time
location of your bus:

athenstransit.org/tracker

APT is closed:

Saturdays, Sundays, New Year’s
Day, Memorial Day, July 4th, Labor
Day, Thanksgiving Day, and
Christmas Day

Students, Faculty, and Staff of
Ohio University can ride APT free
of charge through the Bobcat Pass
program by showing their OU ID.

Hail Zone
In this shaded rural

40 Chauncey Post Office
O

Line loops

J :42 Chauncey

Cha u ncey Elementary ~ area, wave to the driver once
anywhere along the
route an hour

e 44 and they will
ounty Home pick you up Weekdays 6:53a to 6:57p
0 :36 682 - Rutland at the
Bottle Gas neare?t Saturday 9:02a to 4:57p
sare
RS First stop of the day:
682 & Poston Rd :46 80 :35 Baker Center Bus Hub
. 120 Last stop of the day:
Plains Plaza Mall (538 ¢3 14 Baker Center Bus Hub
- Columbus Road 142
:00 102027 Plains Library MR RS Summer 2024
Connett & Bean o
L loops
The 0 :04 4th St Columbus & Dorr Rd : 42 lne Onlze
Plains Hickory Creek
N Columbus Road : 41 an hOlll‘
Columbus Road : 40 Weekdays 7:20a to 2:30p
Acenet
2nd & Central :12 First StOp of the day:
O Columbus Road :51 [ :39 Innovation Center
& Sunset
Last stop of the day:
Baker Center Bus Hub

o . .
Clark St:11 Lancaster & 2nd : :38

Sheltering Arms

:07, 37 Carpenter & Court

Athens

Innovation Center :20 o

W State & Shafer:13,22

University
:23Estates

Ul :06,36 Court&
W State

0f:05,35 Court&
Washington

UPTOWN

4 W Union -

A = Arrival Time 2 55
D = Departure Time ’5'0% % Richland

C7 (¢
‘Qfoo 8 'b,} Beasley Mill
g8 03,33 Court&
President

X @Athens_Transit

Updated May 10, 2024

& President

n Athens Public Transit
@) athenstransit.org

Baker Center Bus Hub((ég 8;_3,2 GoP



SUTe|d 8yL 01 UOIUN M BIA PUNOUIION

UMOo3dN 03 A8douney) eiA punoquinos

SUTe|d SYL O3 Py S[0D BIA YLION

UMOIdN 07 UOIUN M\ BIA JIN0S

Bus Stop

Street Intersection / Landmarks Nearby

Leave West Mulberry St Baker Center Bus Hub
Court / President Chubb, Lindley, Bentley
Court / Washington Courthouse, Peoples Bank
Court / West State Casa, Blue Eagle
Carpenter / Court Masonic Lodge, Broney's
Congress / West State Historical Society, O'Betty's
Congress / Washington Salaam, Donkey Coffee
West Union / Depot Thai Paradise, Cycle Path
West Union / Factory St WUSOC, OUHR, Station St
West Union / Shafer W Union Cemetery, Diles
Clarke Sheltering Arms
2nd / Central City Code and Engineering
W State / Central Millers Chicken, 244 W State
Shafer / West Union W Union Cemetery, Diles
278 West Union Fairgrounds, Health Dpt, Seamans
O'Bleness Hospital Appalachian Behavioral Health
West Union / Herrold State Farm, Larry's Dawg House
West Union / Bikeway VA Clinic, Catalyst Cafe, Mr. Tire
U. Estates Boulevard The Falls, Little Fish, AEP
S.R. 682/ E 1st St Plains Library, Little Italy Pizza
Arrive Plains Plaza Mall Piggly Wiggly, C&E
Leave Plains Plaza Mall Work Station, Subway
S.R. 682/ Poston Rd Gigi's, HVB
177 S.R. 682 Rutland Bottle Gas
Converse / Sycamore Chauncey Post Office, Library
Birge Dr / Bobo Ln Chauncey Elementary building
County Home JFS, Dog Shelter, Recycling Ctr
224 Columbus Rd HRS, Valero, Muffler Man
Columbus Rd / Dorr Rd Alvis, Antique Mall, NAPA
165 Columbus Rd Sport Cycles, MuM MuM HIBACHI
94 Columbus Rd Acenet, Reuse, New to You
Columbus Rd / Sunset Dr Dairy Queen
Columbus Rd / 2nd St Quick Change Oil, Fire Station
Carpenter / Mound St Johnny Appleseed Park
Congress / West State St Historical Society, O'Betty's
Congress / Washington Salaam, Donkey Coffee
Richland / President St RTech, Haning, Bentley, BW3
Arrive West Mulberry Baker Center Bus Hub

Leave West Mulberry St Baker Center Bus Hub
Court / President Chubb, Lindley, Bentley
Court / Washington Courthouse, Peoples Bank
Court / W State Casa, Blue Eagle
Carpenter / Court Masonic Lodge, Broney's
Carpenter / Mound St Johnny Appleseed Park
Lancaster / 2nd St Quick Change Oil, Fire Station
Columbus Rd / Sunset Dr Dairy Queen
91 Columbus Rd Devil's Kettle, Acenet, Curtis Tow
165 Columbus Rd Sport Cycles, Mum Mum Hibachi
Columbus Rd / Dorr Rd Alvis, Vision Source
223 Columbus Rd Athens Dental Arts, HRS, Valero
S.R. 682/ Poston Rd Gigi's, HVB
Arrive Plains Plaza Mall Piggly Wiggly, C&E,
Leave Plains Plaza Mall Work Station, Subway
Connett Rd / Bean Rd Plains Elementary School
S.R. 682/ E 1st St Plains Library, Little Italy Pizza
45 E 4th St Hickory Creek, Evergreen Estates

Kershaw Greene The Falls, Unv. Estates, Little Fish, AEP

West Union / Bikeway VA Clinic, Catalyst Cafe
West Union / Herrold ReStore, State Farm, Larry's

O'Bleness Hospital Castrop Center, Cornwell Ctr

305 West Union Fairgrounds, Health Dpt, Seamans
Innovation Center Athens Gardens
West State / Central Millers Chicken
Shafer / West Union Union Cemetery
West Union / Factory St WUSOC, OUHR
93 West Union St Beasley Mill
Richland / President St RTech, Bentley
Arrive West Mulberry Baker Center Hub

*Line 6 visits these stops on the way to its morning starting point uptown.

AM.

7:02a 8:02a 9:02a 10:02a 11:02a

7:03 8:03 9:03
7:05 8:05 9:05
7:06 8:06 9:06
7:07 8:07 9:07
7:07 8:07 9:07
7:08 8:08 9:08
7:09 8:09 9:09
7:09 8:09 9:09
7:10 8:10 9:10
7:11 8:11 9:11
7:12 8:12 9:12
7:13 8:13 9:13
7:14 8:14 9:14
7:15 8:15 9:15
7:18 8:18 9:18
7:20 8:20 9:20
7:20 8:20 9:20
7:23 8:23 9:23
7:27 8:27 9:27

7:29a 8:29a 9:29a
7:33a 8:33a 9:33a

7:35 8:35 9:35
7:36 8:36 9:36
7:40 8:40 9:40
7:42 8:42 9:42
7:44 844 944
7:49 8:49 9:49
7:49 8:49 9:49
7:50 8:50 9:50
7:50 8:50 9:50
7:51 8:51 9:51
7:52 8:52 9:52
7:53 8:53 9:53
7:54 8:54 9:54
7:55 8:55 9:55
7:56 8:56 9:56

7:57a 8:57a 9:57a

10:03
10:05
10:06
10:07
10:07
10:08
10:09
10:09
10:10
10:11
10:12
10:13
10:14
10:15
10:18
10:20
10:20
10:23
10:27

10:35
10:36
10:40
10:42
10:44
10:49
10:49
10:50
10:50
10:51
10:52
10:53
10:54
10:55
10:56
10:57

Monday through Friday

11:03
11:05
11:06
11:07
11:07
11:08
11:09
11:09
11:10
11:11
11:12
11:13
11:14
11:15
11:18
11:20
11:20
11:23
11:27

11:35
11:36
11:40
11:42
11:44
11:49
11:49
11:50
11:50
11:51
11:52
11:53
11:54
11:55
11:56
11:57

12:02p 1:02p 2:02p 3:02p 4:02p 5:02p 6:02p

12:03 1:03
12:05 1:05
12:06 1:06
12:07 1:07
12:07 1:07
12:08 1:08
12:09 1:09
12:09 1:09
12:10 1:10
12:11 1:11
12:12  1:12
12:13 1:13
12:14  1:14
12:15 1:15
12:18 1:18
12:20 1:20
12:20 1:20
12:23 1:23
12:27 1:27

12:35 1:35
12:36 1:36
12:40 1:40
12:42 1:42
12:44 1:44
12:49 1:49
12:49 1:49
12:50 1:50
12:50 1:50
12:51 1:51
12:52 1:52
12:53 1:53
12:54 1:54
12:55 1:55
12:56 1:56
12:57

2:03 3:03
2:05 3:05
2:06 3:06
2:07  3:07
2:07 3:07
2:08 3:08
2:09 3:09
2:09 3:09
2:10 3:10
2:11 3:11
2:12 3:12
2:13 3:13
2:14 3:14
2:15 3:15
2:18 3:18
2:20 3:20
2:20 3:20
2:23 3:23
2:27 3:27

2:35 3:35
2:36 3:36
2:40 3:40
2:42 3:42
2:44  3:44
2:49 3:49
2:49 3:49
2:50 3:50
2:50 3:50
2:51 3:51
2:52 3:52
2:53 3:53
2:54 3:54
2:55 3:55
2:56 3:56

1:57p 2:57p 3:57p 4:57p 5:57p 6:57p

4:03 5:03 6:03
4:05 5:05 6:05
4:06 5:06 6:06
4:07 5:07 6:07
4:07 5:07 6:07
4:08 5:08 6:08
4:09 5:09 6:09
4:09 5:09 6:09
4:10 5:10 6:10
4:11 5:11 6:11
4:12 5:12 6:12
4:13 5:13 6:13
4:14 5:14 6:14
4:15 5:15 6:15
4:18 5:18 6:18
4:20 5:20 6:20
4:20 5:20 6:20
4:23 5:23 6:23
4:27 5:27 6:27
5:29p 6:29p
5:33p 6:33p
4:35 5:35 6:35
4:36 5:36 6:36
4:40 5:40 6:40
4:42 5:42 6:42
4:44 5:44 6:44
4:49 5:49 6:49
4:49 5:49 6:49
4:50 5:50 6:50
4:50 5:50 6:50
4:51 5:51 6:51
4:52 5:52 6:52
4:53 558 6:53
4:54 5:54 6:54
4:55 5:55 6:55
4:56 5:56 6:56

8:00
8:02
8:04
8:10
8:13
8:13
8:16
8:18
8:20
8:22
8:23
8:23
8:24
8:25
8:26

7:32a 8:32
7:33 8:33
7:35 8:35
7:36 8:36
7:37 8:37
7:37 8:37
7:38 8:38
7:39 8:39
7:40 8:40
7:41 8:41
7:41 842
7:42 8:42
7:46 8:46

9:00
9:02
9:04
9:10
913
913
9:16
9:18
9:20
9:22
9:23
9:23
9:24
9:25
9:26

9:32
933
9:35
9:36
9:37
9:37
9:38
9:39
9:40
941
9:42
9:42
9:46

10:00
10:02
10:04
10:10
10:13
10:13
10:16
10:18
10:20
10:22
10:23
10:23
10:24
10:25
10:26

10:32 11:32
10:33  11:33
10:35  11:35
10:36  11:36

10:37 11:37
10:37  11:37
10:38  11:38
10:39  11:39

10:40 11:40
10:41  11:41

10:42 11:42
12:42 11:42
10:46  11:46

AM n

12:32p 1:32
12:33 1:33
12:35 1:35
12:36 1:36
12:37 1:37
12:37 1:37
12:38 1:38
12:39 1:39
12:40 1:40
12:41 1:41
12:42 1:42
12:42 142
12:46 1:46

11:00 12:00p 1:00 2:00
11:02 12:02 1:02 2:02
11:.04 12:04 1:04 2:04
11:10 12:10 1:10 2:10
11:13  12:13 1:13 2:13
11:13 12:13 1:13 2:13
11:16 12:16 1l:16 2:16
11:18 12:18 1:18 2:18
11:20 12:20 1:20 2:20
11:22 12:22 1:22 2:22
11:23  12:23 1:23 2:23
11:23 12:23 1:23 2:23
11:24  12:24 124 2:24
11:25  12:25 1:25 2:25
11:26 12:26p 1:26 2:26

. )
Line 5

Summer
2024
Schdeule
This schedule will

be in effect May 13th
through August 23rd

N——————

Updated May 10, 2024



runs once
an hour

Line

Weekdays 7:00a to 7:00p
Closed Saturday & Sundays

First stop of the day:
Mulberry at Baker Center, Athens
Last stop of the day:
Mulberry at Baker Center, Athens

Students, faculty, and staff of Ohio
University can use APT free

of charge - show your valid Ohio
University ID to the driver as you
board.

n AthensTransitOH
X @Athens_Transit
athenstransit.org

Albany City
Building:31

:32
Close to Home

Updated: May 14, 2024

O:35 State St / McCoy Ave

.05 Carpenter /
Q> Court

~,Court/
Q04 State

Congress /W State :05 Q)

503 Court/

Congress / Washington :06 Q Wash.

Athens

Court/

O:01 Brasident

UPTOWN ATHENS

)
:00 (D), :56 (A)
Baker Center
Bus Hub

Richland / W Green :07 CO:55

:09CO 54 Richland / Dairy Ln

Richland / S it Apt:1
ichland / Summit Ap 0:54Rich|and/CourtyardApt

11D 53 Richland / Hooper
Richland / Canterbury :12C0:51
:13C0:50 Richland / Sun & Fun
Richland / Log Cabin :14CD:49

5 Miles
between
stops

7

.43US 50 /TR 1270
(Suds Monkey)

& .42 Alexander Schools

Hail Zone
In this shaded area, wave to
the driver anywhere along the
route and they will
pick you up at the
nearest safe place.

Dispatcher

® 740-592-2727
7-1-1

Visit athenstransit.org to:

41 Ayers Rd

:40Albany Arms

:38Reynolds / Hammil /
Blizzard Ln.

Albany

Ohio Relay Service
for disabilities

Get step by step
trip directions

©

See the real-time
location of your bus

t

N

APT is closed:

Sundays, New Year’s Day,
Memorial Day, July 4th, Labor Day,
Thanksgiving, Christmas Eve and
Christmas Day



Albany // Athens

a.m.

Depart Mulberry at Baker Baker Center Bus Hub 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a 12:00p 1:00p 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p
Court St / President St Chubb, Lindley, Bentley 7:01 801 9:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 1:01 2:01 3:01 4:01 5:01 6:01
Court St / Washington St Courthouse, City Hall, Chase 7:03 803 9:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 1:03 2:03 3:03 4:03 5:03 6:03
Court St/ W. State St Casa, Dale's Valero 7:04 8:04 9:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 1:04 2:04 3:04 4:.04 5:04 6:04
Carpenter St / Court St Masonic Lodge, Broney's 7:05 805 9:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 1:05 2:05 3:05 4:05 5:05 6:05
" Congress Rd / W. State St SE Ohio History Center, O'Betty's 7:05 805 9:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 1:05 2:05 3:05 4:05 5:05 6:05
5 Congress Rd / Washington St Salaam, Donkey Coffee, Bromley 7:06 8:06 9:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 1:06 2:06 3:06 4:06 5:06 6:06
f, Richland Ave / W. Green Dr Convo, HCOM, Grover, Porter 7:.07 807 9:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 1:07 2:07 3:07 4:07 5:07 6:07
< Richland Ave / Dairy Ln. Richland Park, OU Inn 7:09 809 9:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 1:09 2:09 3:09 4:09 5:09 6:09
Richland Ave / Summit Apt Purple Chopstix, Stop n' Cop 7:10 8:10 9:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 1:10 2:10 3:10 4:10 5:10 6:10
Richland Ave / Hooper Rd McDonalds, Peddler & Packer 7:11 811 9:11 10:11 11:11 12:11 1:11  2:11 3:11 411 5:11 6:11
Richland Ave / Canterbury Dr C&E, Huddle Tire 7:12 812 9:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 1:12 2:12 3:12 4:12 5:12 6:12
Richland Ave / Sun & Fun Sun & Fun, Head Start, Dynasty 7:13 813 9:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 1:13 2:13 3:13 4:13 5:13 6:13
Richland Ave / Log Cabin Gifts | Gas station, Log Cabin 7:14 8:14 9:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 1:14 2:14 3:14 4:14 5:14 6:14
United Lane & US 50/SR 32 Fruth Pharmacy, Capstone Apts. 7:17 817 9:17 10:17 11:17 12:17 1:17 2:17 3:17 4:17 5:17 6:17
Washington Road - Albany Marathon Gas Station 7:25 8:25 9:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 1:25 2:25 3:25 4:25 5:25 6:25
School Road - Albany Albany City Building 7:31 831 9:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 1:31 2:31 3:31 4:331 5:331 6:31
Washington Road - Albany Close to Home 7:32 832 9:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 1:32 2:32 3:32 4:332 5:32 6:32
Washington Rd / State St All About You Hair & Tanning 7:34  8:34 9:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 1:34 2:34 3:34 4:34 5:34 6:34
E. Q | State St / McCoy Ave Residential Neighborhood 7:35 835 9:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 1:35 2:35 3:35 4:35 5:35 6:35
g @ McCoy Ave / E . Clinton St Ray's Harvest House 7:36 8:36 9:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 1:36 2:36 3:36 4:36 5:36 6:36
< :cl:_ts E. Clinton St / Reynolds Ave Lucky's Pizza 7:36 836 9:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 1:36 2:36 3:36 4:36 5:36 6:36
Reynolds/Hammil/Blizzard Lane| Family Dollar, Subway 7:38 8:38 9:33 10:38 11:38 12:38 1:38 2:38 3:38 4:38 5:38 6:83
Rossetter Road Albany Arms Apartments 8:40 840 9:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 1:40 2:40 3:40 4:40 5:40 6:40
Ayers Road Alexander Ball Fields 7:41 841 9:41 10:41 11:41 12:41 1:41 2:41 3:41 441 5:41 6:41
Alexander Schools Alexander School, Holzer 7:42 8:42 9:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 1:42 2:42 3:42 4:42 542 6:42
US 50/TR 1270 Suds Monkey Car Wash and Storage | 7:43 8:43 9:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 1:43 2:43 3:43 4:43 543 6:43
Richland Ave / Log Cabin Gifts Gas station, Log Cabin 7:49 849 9:49 10:49 11:49 12:49 1:49 2:49 3:49 4:49 5:49 6:49
Richland Ave / Sun & Fun Sun & Fun, Head Start, Dynasty 7:50 8:50 9:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 1:50 2:50 3:50 4:50 5:50 6:50
“ Richland Ave / Canterbury C&E, Huddle Tire 7:51 851 9:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 1:51 2:51 3:51 4:51 5:51 6:51
5 Richland Ave / Hooper Rd McDonalds, Peddler & Packer 7:53 853 9:53 10:53 11:53 12:53 1:53 2:53 3:53 4:53 5:53 6:53
S | Richland Ave / Courtyard Apt | Hocking Valley Bank, DP Dough 7:54 854 9:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 1:54 2:54 3:54 4:54 5:54 6:54
= Richland Ave / Dairy Ln. Richland Park, OU Inn 7:54 854 9:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 1:54 2:54 3:54 4:54 5:54 6:54
Richland Ave & W. Green Dr Convo, HCOM, Grover, Porter 7:55 855 9:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 1:55 2:55 3:55 4:55 5:55 6:55
Arrive Mulberry at Baker Baker Center Bus Hub 7:56 856 9:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 1:56 2:56 3:56 4:56 5:56 6:56

Updated: May 14, 2024




J.L. Evans

Nelsonville

J.L.Evans.
Memorial Dr :36¢

Hail Zone
In this shaded area,
wave to the driver
anywhere along the

° route and they will
pick you up at the

L 1 n e nearest safe place.
runs once

an hour

:22Q
Hocking College‘

Weekdays 7:00a to 7:00p
Closed Saturday & Sundays

First stop of the day:
Mulberry at Baker Center, Athens
Last stop of the day:

Columbus Rd 54510 Hail Zone
Mulberry at Baker Center, Athens THMP R #4C10

Z ==

O:10Columbus & Dorr Rd
0O:09 N Columbus Rd

Athens

0:08 Columbus Rd / Acenet

it

.07 Columbus Rd
7 & Sunset

Dispatcher

® 740-592-2727

7 'I 10hioReIayService
— 1 7 1 for disabilities

O :06 Lancaster & 2nd

. Carpenter &
Q:05 i p

Students, faculty, and staff of Ohio
ound

University can use APT free

of charge - show your valid Ohio Visit athenstransit.org to:

Congress & .57 .05 Carpenter &

University ID to the driver as you <r> Get step by step Longress. 05 Carpe
board. trip directions 2,
= 0aCourt &
. . QY% W state
Standard bus fare is Q ISee f[he re?l-umeb =
$1.00 per one-way trip. ocation ol your bus <
Congress & .55 < B03 Court&
Washington = Wash.
UU .
. APT is closed: O
n AthensTransitOH Sundays, New Year’s Day, E
; Memorial Day, July 4th, Labor Day, D 301 Court &
X @Athens_Transit Thanksgiving, Christmas Eve and S President
. Christmas D . .
£ athenstransit.org ristmas ey 00 (D), 00 (A)
i Baker Center

Updated October 30, 2023

Bus Hub




Nelsonville // Athens

am.
Depart Mulberry at Baker Baker Center Bus Hub 7:00a 8:00a 9:00a 10:00a 11:00a 12:00p 1:00p 2:00p 3:00p 4:00p 5:00p 6:00p
Court & President Chubb, Lindley, Bentley 7:01 8:01 9:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 1:01 2:01 3:01 4:.01 5:01 6:01
Court & Washington Courthouse, City Hall, Chase 7:03 8:.03 9:.03 10:03 11:03 11:03 12:03 1:03  2:03 3:03 4:03 5:03
Court & W. State Street Casa, Dale's Valero 7:04 8:04 9:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 1:04 2:04 3:04 4:04 5:04 6:04
Carpenter & Court Masonic Lodge, Broney's 7:05 8:05 9:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 1:05 2:05 3:05 4:05 5:05 6:05
§ Carpenter & Mound Johnny Appleseed Park 7:05 8:05 9:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 1:05 2:05 3:05 4:05 5:05 6:05
ﬁ Lancaster & Second St Athens Quick Change Oil & Lube 7:.06 806 9:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 1:06 2:06 3:06 4:06 5:06 6:06
= Columbus Rd & Sunset Dr Dairy Queen 7:07 8:07 9:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 1:07 2:07 3:07 4:07 5:07 6:07
94 Columbus Road Acenet, Reuse, New to You 7:.08 808 9:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 1:08 2:.08 3:08  4:08 5:08  6:08
165 Columbus Road Sport Cycles, MuM MuM HIBACHI 7:09 8:09 9:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 1:09 2:09 3:09 4:09 5:09 6:09
Columbus Rd & Dorr Rd Alvis, Antique Mall, NOE Office Equipment | 7:10  8:10  9:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 1:10 2:10 3:10 410 5:10 6:10
224 Columbus Rd HRS, Valero, Muffler Man 7:10 810 9:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 1:10 2:10 3:10 4:10 5:10 6:10
Hocking College Downhour Hall 7:22 8:22 9:22 10:22  11:22  12:22 1:22 2:22 3:22 4:22 5:22 6:22
E. Canal St (Old US 33) Burger King, Tammy's Country Kitchen 7:26 826 9:26 10:26 11:26 12:26  1:26 2:26  3:26  4:26  5:26  6:26
Hocking Street Rocky Boots, Elks Lodge 7:29 829 9:29 10:29 11:29 12:29 1:29 2:29  3:29 429 5:29 6:29
) Nelsonville Square Stuart's Opera House 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 5:30 6:30
E % W. Washington/Library Public Library, Post Office 7:32 8:32 9:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 1:32 2:32 3:332 4:32 5:32 6:32
gt_‘ W. Washington/Canal 7:33 8:33 9:33 10:33 11:33 12:33  1:33 2:33  3:33 4:33 5:33 6:33
% % Canal/Pinegrove 7:33 8:33 9:33  10:33 11:33 12:33 1:33 2:33 3:33 4:33 5:33 6:33
= Mary Hill Health Center Health Center, Community Garden 7:34 8:34 9:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 1:34 2:34  3:34 4:19 5:19 6:19
Dorr Run Rd/Canal St (Old US 33) 7:35 8:35 9:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 1:35 2:35 3:35 4:35 5:35 6:35
John Lloyd Evans Memorial Drive 736 836 9:36 10:36 11:36 12:36  1:36 2:36 3:36 4:36 5:36 6:36
Ohio Health Urgent Care - Nelsonville 7:38 8:38 9:38 10:38 11:38 12:38  1:38 2:38  3:38 4:38 5:38 6:38
John Lloyd Evans Memorial Drive/Dorr Run Rd 7:39 8:39 9:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 1:39 2:39 3:39 439 5:39 6:39
w» | 224 Columbus Rd, Athens Health Recovery Services 7:54 8:54 9:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 1:54 2:54  3:54 4:54 5:54 6:54
E Congress & West State SE Ohio History Center, O’Betty’s 7:57 8:57 9:57 10:57 11:57 12:57 1:57 2:57 3:57 4:57 5:57 6:57
E Congress & Washington Salaam, Donkey Coffe, Bromley 7:58 8:58 9:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 1:58 2:58  3:58 4:58 5:58 6:58
Arrive Mulberry at Baker Baker Center Bus Hub 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00

Updated: May 14, 2024




	Rider Guide Outside Cover (7.15.22)
	Rider Guide Inside Map (3.15.22)
	Line 2-3 Map (8.28.23)
	Line 2-3 Timetable (8.28.23)
	Line 7a Map (10.30.23)
	Line 7a Timetable (10.30.23)
	Line 7n Map (10.30.23)
	Line 7n Timetable (10.30.23)



